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Leaders : No.22 Pex, Jorrit (1-4)  /  No.24 Verstappen, Max (5-16)

Start Time : 19/05 - 12:37:24 91.24 Kph48.213No.24 Verstappen, MaxBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 20°C        Track : Dry 91.89 Kph47.873No.22 Pex, JorritEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Nat Entrant Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Penalty Best Lap

1 24 Verstappen, Max CRG SpA CRG / TM / B'stone 16 48.213

2 22 Pex, Jorrit CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 16 2.631 2.631 48.464

3 26 Abbasse, Anthony Sodikart Sodi / TM / B'stone 16 3.025 0.394 48.384

4 11 Fore, Davide DTK Racing Team Poland CRG / TM / B'stone 16 5.250 2.225 48.577

5 1 Lammers, Bas Intrepid Driver Program Intrepid / TM / B'stone 16 5.785 0.535 48.484

6 23 Ardigo, Marco Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 5.933 0.148 48.562

7 31 Lennox Lamb, Jordon CRG SpA CRG / Parilla / B'stone 16 6.744 0.811 48.330

8 6 Hajek, Patrik Praga Kart Racing Praga / Parilla / B'stone 16 8.377 1.633 48.431

9 40 Di Martino, Michele Energy Germany Energy / TM / B'stone 16 11.178 2.801 48.665

10 32 Camponeschi, Flavio Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 13.018 1.840 48.393

11 12 Piccioni, Antonio Gold Kart Racing Team Righetti / Parilla / B'stone 16 13.862 0.844 48.679

12 35 Fasberg, Andreas Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 14.047 0.185 48.536

13 39 Kievitsbosch, Arjan Kievitsbosch, Arjan RK / Modena Engines / B'stone 16 14.725 0.678 48.764

14 33 Davies, Dylan AVG Racing First / TM / B'stone 16 15.046 0.321 48.858

15 21 Kokko, Henri Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 15.199 0.153 48.610

16 37 Toninelli, Roberto Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / B'stone 16 15.362 0.163 48.433

17 29 De Brabander, Yannick Maranello Kart Maranello / TM / B'stone 16 15.586 0.224 48.437

18 14 Camplese, Lorenzo Camplese, Lorenzo Intrepid / Parilla / B'stone 16 16.420 0.834 48.593

19 28 Iglesias, Jérémy Lenzokart Lenzokart / LKE / B'stone 16 17.719 1.299 48.858

20 18 Van Der Raad, Sinan CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 16 18.248 0.529 48.612

21 30 Torsellini, Mirko Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 18.513 0.265 +10.000 48.437

22 20 Geurts, Verdi Solgat Motorsport Birel / TM / B'stone 16 19.185 0.672 48.815

23 15 Hanssen, Joey Hanssen, Joey Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 19.763 0.578 48.709

24 27 Dreezen, Rick Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 20.018 0.255 +10.000 48.706

25 25 Gazzurelli, Gianni Gazzurelli, Gianni FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 20.227 0.209 48.808

26 36 Panfilov, Leonid Team Panfilov BRM / TM / B'stone 16 21.143 0.916 48.905

27 2 De Conto, Paolo Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / B'stone 11 5 Laps 5 Laps 48.463

28 34 Leclerc, Charles ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / B'stone 9 7 Laps 2 Laps 48.611

29 3 Hanley, Ben ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / B'stone 9 7 Laps 0.144 48.476

30 7 Thonon, Jonathan CRG SpA CRG / Maxter / B'stone 9 7 Laps 0.281 48.765

31 9 Federer, Fabian CRG SpA CRG / Modena Engines / B'stone 9 7 Laps 0.150 48.866

32 38 Cesetti, Sauro Comer Top Kart / TM / B'stone 6 10 Laps 3 Laps 48.772

No.30 Torsellini, Mirko : 10 seconds penalty for Jumpstart

No.27 Dreezen, Rick : 10 sec time penalty for jump start (art 2.20 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.131.
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Leaders : No.22 Pex, Jorrit (1-1)  /  No.1 Lammers, Bas (2-2)  /  No.24 Verstappen, Max (3-24)

Start Time : 19/05 - 15:18:00 91.36 Kph48.148No.24 Verstappen, MaxBest Lap : 

Weather : Cloudy        Air : 23°C        Track : Dry 91.89 Kph47.873No.22 Pex, JorritEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Nat Entrant Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Penalty Best Lap

1 24 Verstappen, Max CRG SpA CRG / TM / B'stone 24 48.148

2 1 Lammers, Bas Intrepid Driver Program Intrepid / TM / B'stone 24 3.050 3.050 48.225

3 23 Ardigo, Marco Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 3.890 0.840 48.265

4 26 Abbasse, Anthony Sodikart Sodi / TM / B'stone 24 4.367 0.477 48.255

5 31 Lennox Lamb, Jordon CRG SpA CRG / Parilla / B'stone 24 7.648 3.281 48.277

6 22 Pex, Jorrit CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 24 8.106 0.458 48.381

7 40 Di Martino, Michele Energy Germany Energy / TM / B'stone 24 8.603 0.497 48.383

8 11 Fore, Davide DTK Racing Team Poland CRG / TM / B'stone 24 9.426 0.823 48.424

9 6 Hajek, Patrik Praga Kart Racing Praga / Parilla / B'stone 24 9.474 0.048 48.333

10 37 Toninelli, Roberto Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / B'stone 24 9.814 0.340 48.276

11 2 De Conto, Paolo Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / B'stone 24 10.002 0.188 48.238

12 34 Leclerc, Charles ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / B'stone 24 12.785 2.783 48.253

13 14 Camplese, Lorenzo Camplese, Lorenzo Intrepid / Parilla / B'stone 24 15.407 2.622 48.478

14 7 Thonon, Jonathan CRG SpA CRG / Maxter / B'stone 24 15.556 0.149 48.248

15 33 Davies, Dylan AVG Racing First / TM / B'stone 24 16.590 1.034 48.522

16 12 Piccioni, Antonio Gold Kart Racing Team Righetti / Parilla / B'stone 24 16.855 0.265 48.594

17 18 Van Der Raad, Sinan CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 24 17.284 0.429 48.556

18 9 Federer, Fabian CRG SpA CRG / Modena Engines / B'stone 24 17.929 0.645 48.483

19 38 Cesetti, Sauro Comer Top Kart / TM / B'stone 24 18.165 0.236 48.423

20 35 Fasberg, Andreas Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 20.905 2.740 +10.000 48.281

21 39 Kievitsbosch, Arjan Kievitsbosch, Arjan RK / Modena Engines / B'stone 24 21.332 0.427 48.606

22 32 Camponeschi, Flavio Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 22.305 0.973 +10.000 48.350

23 15 Hanssen, Joey Hanssen, Joey Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 22.521 0.216 48.718

24 25 Gazzurelli, Gianni Gazzurelli, Gianni FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 22.960 0.439 48.764

25 36 Panfilov, Leonid Team Panfilov BRM / TM / B'stone 24 26.804 3.844 48.817

26 28 Iglesias, Jérémy Lenzokart Lenzokart / LKE / B'stone 6 18 Laps 18 Laps 49.154

27 29 De Brabander, Yannick Maranello Kart Maranello / TM / B'stone 5 19 Laps 1 Lap 49.223

28 30 Torsellini, Mirko Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 5 19 Laps 9.391 50.426

29 20 Geurts, Verdi Solgat Motorsport Birel / TM / B'stone 3 21 Laps 2 Laps 52.012

30 21 Kokko, Henri Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 1 23 Laps 2 Laps 1:16.460

31 27 Dreezen, Rick Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 0 24 Laps 1 Lap

32 3 Hanley, Ben ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / B'stone 0 24 Laps 0.408

No.35 Fasberg, Andreas : 10 seconds penalty for Jumpstart

No.32 Camponeschi, Flavio : 10 seconds penalty for Jumpstart
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Rnk No. Driver Nat Entrant Nat Equipment PF
1

PF
2

Points

1 165 Johansson, Joel Energy Corse Energy / TM / B'stone - 0 0

2 129 Lundberg, Douglas Maranello Kart Maranello / TM / B'stone 0 - 0

3 108 Tiene, Felice CRG SpA CRG / Maxter / B'stone - 2 2

4 130 Zanchetta, Marco Maranello Kart Maranello / TM / B'stone 2 - 2

5 207 Negro, Riccardo DR Srl DR / TM / B'stone - 3 3

6 123 Brenna, Simone TBkart Srl TB Kart / Modena Engines / B'stone 3 - 3

7 201 Antonsen, Emil DR Srl DR / TM / B'stone - 4 4

8 127 Jeleniowski, Marcel CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 4 - 4

9 124 Tilloca, Luca Maranello Kart Maranello / TM / B'stone - 5 5

10 144 Manetti, Alessandro Praga Kart Racing Praga / Parilla / B'stone 5 - 5

11 190 Marcon, Nicola Marcon, Alessandro Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone - 6 6

12 197 Kappis, Patrick Solgat Motorsport Birel / TM / B'stone 6 - 6

13 205 Paauwe, Menno Paauwerkartracing Birel / TM / B'stone - 7 7

14 155 Wiggers, Symen CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 7 - 7

15 137 Kremers, Marijn AVG Racing Birel / TM / B'stone - 8 8

16 152 Schmidt, Dominik CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 8 - 8

17 181 Hiltbrand, Pedro LH Racing Team LH / Maxter / B'stone - 9 9

18 164 Hays, Christopher Energy Corse Energy / TM / B'stone 9 - 9

19 128 Da Silva, Clement Da Silva, Clement Birel / TM / B'stone - 10 10

20 122 Öberg, Victor PDB Racing Team Gillard / TM / B'stone 10 - 10

21 121 Ercoli, Gianmarco Ercoli, Franco Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone - 11 11

22 184 Norris, John Mach 1 Motorsport Mach 1 / TM / B'stone 11 - 11

23 132 Hansen, Jonas Hansen, Jonas Maranello / Vortex / B'stone - 12 12

24 125 Christensen, Toke J.S. Racing CRG / TM / B'stone 12 - 12

25 191 Marconi, Tommaso Marconi, Tommaso First / TM / B'stone - 13 13

26 154 Törnqvist, Morgen CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 13 - 13

27 183 Greif, Toni Mach 1 Motorsport Mach 1 / TM / B'stone - 14 14

28 200 Van Meever, Maks Van Meever, Jan Cornelis Lenzokart / TM / B'stone 14 - 14

29 126 Fiault, Charles Fiault, Charles Sodi / Parilla / B'stone - 15 15

30 148 Kooijman, Finn CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 15 - 15

31 143 Piccini, Alessio Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone - 16 16

32 199 Charles, Kenny Charles, Kenny Merlin / TM / B'stone 16 - 16

33 176 Habulin, Kristijan KK '1' CRG / Modena Engines / B'stone - 17 17

34 174 Pescador, Jorge Pescador, Jorge Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 17 - 17

Not Qualified

35 192 Bombardelli, Luca CKR CKR / De Bei / B'stone - 18 18

36 179 Dragan, Tomi Lenzokart Lenzokart / LKE / B'stone 18 - 18

37 149 Palou, Alex CRG SpA CRG / Maxter / B'stone - 19 19

38 168 Szymkowiak, Jules G-Star Raw Racing Zanardi / TM / B'stone 19 - 19

39 135 Illgen, Kevin ADAC Sachsen CRG / TM / B'stone - 20 20

40 160 Rismyhr, Finn Erik DR Srl DR / TM / B'stone 20 - 20

41 112 Pastacaldi, Marco Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / B'stone - 21 21

42 195 Zimmermann, Tim RS-Motorsport ART GP / TM / B'stone 21 - 21

43 210 Savona, Federico Comer Top Kart / TM / B'stone - 22 22

44 166 Aceto, Massimo Gold Kart Racing Team Righetti / TM / B'stone 22 - 22

45 158 Dontje, Milan Dobla B.V. Energy / TM / B'stone - 23 23

46 202 Gyr, Kevin RK Racing Team RK / TM / B'stone 23 - 23
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Leaders : No.165 Johansson, Joel (1-1)  /  No.129 Lundberg, Douglas (2-2)  /  No.207 Negro, Riccardo (3-24)

Start Time : 19/05 - 14:38:16 89.68 Kph49.051No.130 Zanchetta, MarcoBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 24°C        Track : Dry 90.48 Kph48.618No.181 Hiltbrand, PedroEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Nat Entrant Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Penalty Best Lap

1 207 Negro, Riccardo DR Srl DR / TM / B'stone 24 49.182

2 130 Zanchetta, Marco Maranello Kart Maranello / TM / B'stone 24 0.391 0.391 49.051

3 165 Johansson, Joel Energy Corse Energy / TM / B'stone 24 1.253 0.862 49.118

4 201 Antonsen, Emil DR Srl DR / TM / B'stone 24 4.351 3.098 49.248

5 152 Schmidt, Dominik CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 24 6.053 1.702 49.200

6 129 Lundberg, Douglas Maranello Kart Maranello / TM / B'stone 24 6.858 0.805 49.204

7 190 Marcon, Nicola Marcon, Alessandro Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 10.175 3.317 49.191

8 124 Tilloca, Luca Maranello Kart Maranello / TM / B'stone 24 11.470 1.295 49.221

9 176 Habulin, Kristijan KK '1' CRG / Modena Engines / B'stone 24 11.762 0.292 49.146

10 126 Fiault, Charles Fiault, Charles Sodi / Parilla / B'stone 24 15.187 3.425 49.449

11 191 Marconi, Tommaso Marconi, Tommaso First / TM / B'stone 24 15.483 0.296 49.366

12 122 Öberg, Victor PDB Racing Team Gillard / TM / B'stone 24 16.098 0.615 49.418

13 205 Paauwe, Menno Paauwerkartracing Birel / TM / B'stone 24 16.170 0.072 49.184

14 128 Da Silva, Clement Da Silva, Clement Birel / TM / B'stone 24 17.392 1.222 +10.000 49.205

15 148 Kooijman, Finn CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 24 17.708 0.316 49.223

16 125 Christensen, Toke J.S. Racing CRG / TM / B'stone 24 20.087 2.379 49.446

17 181 Hiltbrand, Pedro LH Racing Team LH / Maxter / B'stone 24 20.362 0.275 49.410

18 143 Piccini, Alessio Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 20.613 0.251 49.370

19 184 Norris, John Mach 1 Motorsport Mach 1 / TM / B'stone 24 23.536 2.923 49.503

20 199 Charles, Kenny Charles, Kenny Merlin / TM / B'stone 24 23.768 0.232 49.428

21 127 Jeleniowski, Marcel CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 24 26.196 2.428 49.275

22 154 Törnqvist, Morgen CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 24 26.672 0.476 49.382

23 164 Hays, Christopher Energy Corse Energy / TM / B'stone 24 27.055 0.383 +10.000 49.219

24 132 Hansen, Jonas Hansen, Jonas Maranello / Vortex / B'stone 24 30.569 3.514 49.304

25 121 Ercoli, Gianmarco Ercoli, Franco Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 31.769 1.200 49.173

26 137 Kremers, Marijn AVG Racing Birel / TM / B'stone 24 34.622 2.853 49.295

27 183 Greif, Toni Mach 1 Motorsport Mach 1 / TM / B'stone 24 37.095 2.473 49.710

28 174 Pescador, Jorge Pescador, Jorge Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 8 Laps 8 Laps 49.408

29 200 Van Meever, Maks Van Meever, Jan Cornelis Lenzokart / TM / B'stone 15 9 Laps 1 Lap 49.579

30 123 Brenna, Simone TBkart Srl TB Kart / Modena Engines / B'stone 14 10 Laps 1 Lap 49.355

31 197 Kappis, Patrick Solgat Motorsport Birel / TM / B'stone 13 11 Laps 1 Lap 49.385

32 108 Tiene, Felice CRG SpA CRG / Maxter / B'stone 11 13 Laps 2 Laps 49.339

33 144 Manetti, Alessandro Praga Kart Racing Praga / Parilla / B'stone 2 22 Laps 9 Laps 50.845

34 155 Wiggers, Symen CRG Holland CRG / TM / B'stone 0 24 Laps 2 Laps

No.128 Da Silva, Clement : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.134.

No.164 Hays, Christopher : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.136.


